                                                                       Education Product Accessories
Accessories
TES-ADP19V Power Adapter (19 V DC, 3.42 A, for TES-5600MAU series/ TES-5600BX, can connect with 4
speakers of 8Ω/40W, for TES-5600MRN/TES-5600MHN, can connect with 2 speakers of
6Ω/60W)
3
TES-ADP19VA Power Adapter (19 V DC, 4.74 A, for TES-5600MAU series/ TES-5600BX, can connect with 4
speakers of 6Ω/60W, for TES-5600MRN/TES-5600MHN, can connect with 4 speakers of 8Ω/40W
or 2 speakers of 8Ω/40W+ 2 speakers of 6Ω/60W)
3
TES-ADP24VA Power Adapter (24 V DC, 3.75 A, for TES-5600MRN / TES-5600MHN,  can connect with 4
speakers of 8Ω/40W)                                                                                         4
 TES-ADP5V6A Power Adapter (5 V DC, 6 A，for TES-5604CHG/09, TES-5602CHG/09)                                                                                                                   4
TES-ADP5V Power Adapter (5 V DC, 2 A, for TES-560x series microphone, TES-5604CHG/01,
TES-5600CSM series, TES-5600CHG)
5
 TES-5600BAT Lithium Rechargeable Battery (3.7 V, 1600 mAh, for TES-5602A)                                                             5
 TES-5600CHG Charging Unit (can charge two TES-5600BAT，excl. adapter)                                                                                                       6
 TES-5602CHG/09 Charging Station (can charge nine TES-5602A_G microphones at a time，excl. adapter)                                            6
TES-5604CHG/09 Charging Station (can charge nine TES-5604/5608N series microphones at a time, with
TES-ADP5V6A adapter)
7
 TES-5604CHG/01 Charging Station (can charge one TES-5604/ 5608 series microphone, excl. adapter)                                            7
TES-5600CSL Charging Station (with a lockable charging station for one TES-5604 series microphone, can be
unlocked by scanning QR code or via central control system; with TES- ADP5V power adapter)
8
TES-5609CHG Charging Station (with a lockable charging station for one TES-5604/08/09 series microphone,
can be unlocked by scanning QR code or via central control system; with TES- ADP5V power
adapter)
8
 TES- 5600NS_BI/20 Neck Lanyard (white lanyard, adjustable length,w/o Logo)                                                                                       9
 TES-5600NS_W/20 Neck Lanyard (white lanyard, adjustable length,w/o Logo)                                                                                       9
 TES-5600NS_BL/20 Neck Lanyard (blue lanyard, adjustable length,w/o Logo)                                                                                       9
 TES-5600CLP Clip                                                                                                8
 TES-1021 Clip Microphone                                                                                10
 TES-1022 Single-ear Microphone                                                                                10
 TES-1023 Head-worn Microphone                                                                                           10
MS50EGD2B Stem Microphone (50 cm, built-in windshield, dual-flex gooseneck arm, for TES-5600 series
Wired Desktop Microphone, black)
11
MS60EGD2B Stem Microphone (60 cm, built-in windshield, dual-flex gooseneck arm, for TES-5600 series
Wired Desktop Microphone, black)
11
MS70EGD2B Stem Microphone (70 cm, built-in windshield, dual-flex gooseneck arm, for TES-5600 series
Wired Desktop Microphone, black)
11
 TES-5600ZJ1 Microphone Stand (tabletop, for TES-5602A series)                                                     12
 TES-5600ZJ2 Microphone/Receiver Stand (for TES-5600RN series/ TES-5602A/TES-5630MA)                                                                                   12
 TES-5685P-05 Mounting Suspension (0.5 m, for TES-5685M)                                                                                      12
 TES-5685P-10 Mounting Suspension (1.0 m, for TES-5685M)                                                                               12
 MA-120P Retractable Hanging Bar (0.6 m ~ 1.2 m, for TES-5675 series hanging microphone)                                                   12
 MA-5600MU1 Cabinet Installation Accessories for a TES-5600M                                                     13
 MA-5600MU2 Cabinet Installation Accessories for Two TES-5600M                                                     13
 HCL-404BKT Swivel (pan)/Tilt Wall Bracket (for HCL-404E series Column Loudspeaker, black)                                       14
 HSP-108BKTU U-shaped Wall Bracket (for HSP-108E loudspeaker, black)                                           14
Accessories
1
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
 HCL-1090BKT_W  adjustable installation brackets for HCL-1090B_W and HCL-1120_W                       15
 HCL-1090BKT_B adjustable installation brackets for HCL-1090B_B and and HCL-1120_B                       15
 TES-0104C Serial Port Splitter (1 input & 4output (3 RS232+1 RS485))                                                                                                                                      16
 TES-0104T/30 1×4 Cable Splitter (RJ45 interface)                                                                                                                                      16
 CBLRJ45-02 2 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                          17
 CBLRJ45-05 5 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                         17
 CBLRJ45-10 10 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                         17
 CBLRJ45-20 20 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                         17
 CBLRJ45-30 30 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                         17
 CBLRJ45-40 40 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                         17
 CBLRJ45-50 50 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain wire and shielded RJ45 plug)                         17
 CBLCAT5E Cat.5e Extension Cable (with drain wire, 305 m per roll)
17
 RJ45-PLUG Shielded RJ45 plug                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           17
CBLSPK
Speaker Cable (for HCL-404E series, HSP-108E, HCL-1200 series Line Array Column
Loudspeaker, 305 m per roll, white, unit: meter)
18
CBLSPK2 Speaker Cable (for HCL-1090/HCL-1090B/HCL-1120/HSC-106E and HPA series speakers,
18AWG×2C, black with white stripe, 610 meter per roll, unit: meter)
18
 CBLTypeB USB cable (for TES-5690 series main unit to connect with PC)                                                 18
 CBLTypeC USB cable (USB cable (for TES-5600MAU/50 or TES-5600MRN main unit to connect with PC))                                                 18
CBLMicroUSB
USB Cable (Type-A-Male to micro USB cable, connect the type-A connector into PC and the
micro USB into TES-5600BX series Control Box to control PPT slides)
19
 CBL35-10 10 m Two-Core Shielded Audio Cable (with two 3.5mm stereo plugs)                                             19
 CBL35-15 15 m Two-Core Shielded Audio Cable (with two 3.5mm stereo plugs)                                             19
CBL35toDB9-01
Serial Control Cable (for TES-5600CSML/ TES-5600CSMN Wired Desktop Microphone or
TES-5600CSL Charging Station, 1.5 m, support RS232C standard, one DB9 fimal+ one 3.5mm
plug)
19
 MIC-CAP Microphone Foam Cap (sanitory disposable cover, black, 300pcs per package, unit: package)                       20
 MIC-CAPN_B Windshield_B (for TES-5604N microphone, black, 50pcs per package)                                                   20
2
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-ADP19V  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5600MAU TES-5600BX
series with 4 speakers of 8Ω/40W
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                      19 V DC, 3.42 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                          1.5 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      33 × 121 × 52 mm
Weight                                              0.3 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP19V                 Power Adapter (19 V DC, 3.42 A,
for TES-5600MAU series/ TES-5600BX,
can connect with 4 speakers of 8Ω/40W,
for TES-5600MRN/TES-5600MHN, can
connect with 2 speakers of 6Ω/60W)
TES-ADP19VA  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5600MRN/ TES-5600MHN
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                      19 V DC, 4.74 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                          1.2 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                    34 × 148 × 59.5 mm
Weight                                             0.43 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP19VA               Power Adapter (19 V DC, 4.74 A,
for TES-5600MAU series/ TES-5600BX,
can connect with 4 speakers of 6Ω/60W,
for TES-5600MRN, can connect with 4
speakers of 8Ω/40W or 2 speakers of
8Ω/40W + 2 speakers of 6Ω/60W)
3
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-ADP24VA  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5600MRN/ TES-5600MHN
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                      24 V DC, 3.75 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                            3 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                   33.5×149.4×62.4 mm
Weight                                             0.55 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP24VA               Power Adapter (24 V DC, 3.75 A,
for TES-5600MRN / TES-5600MHN,
can connect with 4 speakers of 8Ω
/40W)
TES-ADP5V6A  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5602CHG/09 、
TES-5604CHG/09.
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                          5 V DC, 6 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                          2.8 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      33 × 121 × 52 mm
Weight                                              0.4 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP5V6A                   Power Adapter (5 V DC, 6 A，
for TES-5604CHG/09,
TES-5602CHG/09)
4
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-ADP5V  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for TES-5602/TES-5604/TES-5608/TES-5609 series
microphone, TES-5600CSM series, TES-5600CHG,
TES-5604CHG/01, TES-5609CHG
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                        5 V DC, 2.0 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                            1 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                       43 × 39 × 27 mm
Weight                                                50 g
Color                                                White
Ordering Information
TES-ADP5V                  Power Adapter  (5 V DC, 2 A,
for TES-5602/5604/5608/5609
series microphone, TES-5600CSM
series, TES-5600CHG,
TES-5604CHG/01, TES-5609CHG)
TES-5600BAT
Lithium Rechargeable Battery
Features
■ Lithium Rechargeable Battery
■ Suitable for TES-5602A Digital Infrared Wireless
Microphones
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Voltage                                               3.7 V
Capacity                                         1600 mAh
Mechanical
Dimensions                                   55 × Ø 18 mm
Weight                                                38 g
Color                                                 Blue
Ordering Information
TES-5600BAT       Lithium Rechargeable Battery (3.7 V, 1600
mAh, for TES-5602A)
5
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-5600CHG  Charging Unit
Features
■ Used for charging TES-5600BAT Lithium Rechargeable
Battery
■ Charges 2 pcs of TES-5600BAT per charging
Controls and Indicators
■ Charging indicators
Interconnections
■ Power input interface
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 2.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                       27 × 73 × 47
Net weight                                 35 g (w/o battery)
Color                                                White
Ordering Information
TES-5600CHG         Charging Unit (can charge two
TES-5600BAT，excl. adapter)
TES-5602CHG/09 Charging Station
Features
■ Charges 9 TES-5602A wireless microphones per charging
Interconnections
■ Power input interface
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 6.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                     60 × 233 × 175
Weight                                              0.7 kg
Color                                             White
Ordering Information
TES-5602CHG/09             Charging Station (can charge
nine TES-5602A_G microphones
at a time，with TES-ADP5V6A
adapter)
6
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-5604CHG/09 Charging Station
Features
■ Charges 9 TES-5604/5608N series wireless microphones
per charging
Interconnections
■ Power input interface
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 6.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                     55 × 231 × 173
Weight                                              0.8 kg
Color                                             White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CHG/09            Charging Station (can charge nine
TES-5604/5608N series
microphones at a time, with
TES-ADP5V6A adapter)
TES-5604CHG/01 Charging Station
Features
■ Charges 1 TES-5604 series wireless microphone
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 2.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                       52 × 76 × 57
Weight                                              0.1 kg
Color                                             White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CHG/01            Charging Station (can charge one
TES-5604/ 5608 series microphone,
excl. adapter)
7
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-5600CSL  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges 1 TES-5604 series wireless microphone
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 2.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h × w × d (mm)                       58 × 97 × 58
Weight                                              0.3 kg
Color                                             White
Ordering Information
TES-5600CSL            Charging Station (with a lockable
charging station for one TES-5604/
5608 series microphone, can be
unlocked by scanning QR code or
via central control system; with
TES- ADP5V power adapter)
8
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-5600NS_SI/20  Silicone Neck
Lanyard
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-5604N_W microphone
■ Adjustable length: 1200 × Ø 8 mm
■ Weight: 26 g
Ordering Information
TES-5600NS_SI/20              Neck Lanyard (gray silicone
lanyard, adjustable length,
w/o Logo)
TES-5600NS_W/20  Neck Lanyard
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-560x series microphones
■ Adjustable length: 1200 × Ø 8 mm
■ Weight: 17 g
Ordering Information
TES-5600NS_W/20              Neck Lanyard (white lanyard,
adjustable length,w/o Logo)
TES-5600NS_BL/20  Neck Lanyard
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-5604N_W microphone
■ Adjustable length: 1200 × Ø 8 mm
■ Weight: 18 g
Ordering Information
TES-5600NS_BL/20              Neck Lanyard (blue lanyard,
adjustable length, w/o Logo)
TES-5600CLP  Clip
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-5604N_W microphone
■ Direction adjustable
■ Dimensions h × w × d (mm): 36 × 26 × 20
■ Weight: 6 g
Ordering Information
TES-5600CLP                                          Clip
9
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-1022  Single-ear Microphone
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-5604 / TES-5609 series microphones
■ Excellent immunity to RF interferences from mobile phones
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug with a 0.55-meter cable
■ Weight: 11 g
Ordering Information
TES-1022                             Single-ear Microphone
TES-1021  Clip Microphone
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-5604 / TES-5609 series microphones
■ Excellent immunity to RF interferences from mobile phones
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug with a 0.3-meter cable
■ Color: black (PANTONE 419 C)
■ Weight: 10 g
Ordering Information
TES-1021                                   Clip Microphone
TES-1023  Head-worn Microphone
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-5604 / TES-5609 series microphones
■ Excellent immunity to RF interferences from mobile phones
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug with a 1.2-meter cable
■ Color: Ground Ginger (PANTONE 7501 C)
■ Weight: 18 g
Ordering Information
TES-1023                            Head-worn Microphone
10
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
MS50/60/70EGD2B Stem
Microphone
Features
■ Built-in windshield, dual-flex gooseneck arm, used for
TES-5600 series Wired Desktop Microphone,
■ Available lengths：50 cm, 60 cm, and 70 cm
■ Stem length: 50/60/70 cm
■ Microphone
 Type: Uni-directional electret condenser microphone
 Sensitivity: -46 dB at 680 Ohm (0 dB = 1 V/Pa at 1 kHz)
 Frequency response: 75 Hz ~ 20 kHz
 Directivity 0°/180°: ≥20 dB (1 kHz)
 Equivalent noise: 20 dBA (SPL)
 Maximum sound pressure level: 115 dB (THD < 3%)
■ Color: black (PANTONE 419 C)
■ Weight: MS50EGD2B: 102 g
 MS60EGD2B: 105 g
 MS70EGD2B: 107 g
Ordering Information
MS50EGD2B       Stem Microphone (50 cm, built-in windshield,
dual-flex gooseneck arm, for TES-5600
series Wired Desktop Microphone, black)
MS60EGD2B       Stem Microphone (60 cm, built-in windshield,
dual-flex gooseneck arm, for TES-5600
series Wired Desktop Microphone, black)
MS70EGD2B       Stem Microphone (70 cm, built-in windshield,
dual-flex gooseneck arm, for TES-5600
series Wired Desktop Microphone, black)
11
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-5600ZJ1  Microphone Stand
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Mounting                                  TabletopStand
He igh t                                   0 . 15  m
W eigh t                                   0 . 5  k g
Color                               Black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
TES-5600ZJ1         Microphone Stand (tabletop, for
TES-5602A series)
TES-5600ZJ2
Microphone/Receiver Stand
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Mounting                                  Floor-type
Height                              1.1 m ~ 2.7 m, adjustable
Weight                                              3.9 kg
Color                               Black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
TES-5600ZJ2        Microphone/Receiver Stand (for TES-5600RN
series/ TES-5602A/TES-5630MA)
TES-5685P  Mounting Suspension
Features
■ Used for TES-5685M series suspension mounted
■ Optional: 0.5 m, 1.0m and 1.5 m available
Ordering Information
TES-5685P-05                    Mounting Suspension (0.5m,
for TES-5685M series)
TES-5685P-10                    Mounting Suspension (1.0m,
for TES-5685M series)
MA-120P
Retractable Hanging Bar
Features
■ Used for mounting TES-5675 series hanging microphone
■ Length adjustable : 0.6 m ~ 1.2 m
Ordering Information
MA-120P             Retractable Hanging Bar (0.6 m ~ 1.2 m,
for TES-5675 series hanging microphone)
12
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
MA-5600MU1  Cabinet Installation
Accessories
Features
■ Used for installing one TES-5600M Series Digital Infrared
Wireless System Main Unit to cabinet
Ordering Information
MA-5600MU1                  Cabinet Installation Accessories
for a TES-5600M
MA-5600MU2  Cabinet Installation
Accessories
Features
■ Used for installing two TES-5600M Series Digital Infrared
Wireless System Main Units to cabinet
Ordering Information
MA-5600MU2                  Cabinet Installation Accessories
for Two TES-5600M
13
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
HCL-404BKT Swivel (pan)/Tilt Wall
Bracket
Features
■ Wall installation for HCL-404 series Column Loudspeaker
■ Stepless adjustment in the horizontal
■ Adjustable ±60 degree tilt, as well as 5 degree fixed
increment points within ±40 degree and 10 degree fixed
increment points within ±(40-60) degree
■ Dimensions (h x w x d): 140 x 90 x 105 mm
■ Weight: 0.8 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
HCL-404BKT              Swivel (pan)/Tilt Wall Bracket (for
HCL-404E series Column
Loudspeaker, black)
HSP-108BKTU U-shaped Wall
Bracket
Features
■ Wall installation for HSP-108 Loudspeaker
■ Support horizontal and vertical installation
■ Adjustable 40 degree, as well as 10 degree fixed
increment points within the range
■ Dimensions (h x w x d): 470 x 128 x 205 mm
■ Weight: 1.8 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
HSP-108BKTU                        U-shaped Wall Bracket
(for HSP-108E loudspeaker, black)
14
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
HCL-1090BKT  Adjustable
installation brackets
Features
■ Used for installing adjustable installation brackets for
HCL-1090B and HCL-1120 series speakers
■ Dimensions h x w x d (mm): 78×106×41.5
■ Weight:
Ordering Information
HCL-1090BKT_W               adjustable installation brackets
for HCL-1090B_W and HCL-1120_W
HCL-1090BKT_B                adjustable installation brackets
for HCL-1090B_B and HCL-1120_B
15
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
TES-0104C  Serial Port Splitter
Features
■ Used with TES-5600MRN series main unit, for RS-232
serial port extension
■ 1 RS-232 input & 4 output (3 RS232+1 RS485)
Interconnections
■ 5PIN Phoenix for RS-232 input and 12V DC Power supply
■ Power indicator
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                       12 V DC
Mechanical
■ Dimensions h x w x d (mm)               23.5 × 64.2 × 43.4
■ Color: black                      Black (PANTONE 419 C)
■ Weight                                            56 g
Ordering Information
TES-0104C                        Serial Port Splitter (1 input
& 4 output (3 RS232+1 RS485))
TES-0104T/30  Cable Splitter
Features
■ Used for extending TES-5600RN/30 series receiver, with 1
input and 4 output RJ45 interfaces.
■ Dimensions h x w x d (mm)： 23.5×65.9×63.4
■ Weight: 68 g
■ Color: black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
TES-0104T/30               1×4 Cable Splitter (RJ45 interface,
for extending TES-5600RN/30)
16
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
CBLRJ45  Ethernet Extension
Features
■ Used for the connection between the TES-5600RN/30
receiver or the TES-56xxM classroom audio system and
the TES-56xxBX control box
■ With drain wire and 2 shielded RJ45 plugs
■ Available lengths：2, 5, 10, 20，30, 40 and 50 meters
Ordering Information
CBLRJ45-02         2 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLRJ45-05         5 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLRJ45-10         10 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLRJ45-20         20 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLRJ45-30         30 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLRJ45-40         40 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLRJ45-50         50 m Ethernet Extension Cable (with drain
wire and shielded RJ45 plug)
CBLCAT5E  Cat.5 Extension Cable
Features
■ For embedding system cables
■ Cable: FTP CABLE with drain wire
■ Cable conductor: 4x2x(7x0.2)+7x0.2
■ Length of per roll：305 meter
Ordering Information
CBLCAT5E                  Cat.5 Extension Cable (with drain
wire, 305 m per roll, unit: meter)
RJ45-PLUG  Shielded RJ45 plug
Features
■ For Ethernet cable making
■ With metal shield
■ Used in conjunction with FTP CABLE with drain wire
■ Metal shield connected with drain wire
Ordering Information
RJ45-PLUG                              Shielded RJ45 plug
17
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
CBLSPK  Speaker Cable
Features
■ Length of per roll：305 meter
■ For HCL-1200 series Line Array Column Loudspeaker
Ordering Information
CBLSPK              Speaker Cable (for HCL-404E series,
HSP-108E, HCL-1200 series Line
Array Column Loudspeaker, 305 m per
roll, white, unit: meter)
CBLSPK2  Speaker Cable
Features
■ 18AWG×2C
■ For HCL-1090/HCL-1090B/HCL1120 series Line Array
Column Loudspeaker and HPA series Loudspeaker
■ Length of per roll：610 meter
Ordering Information
CBLSPK2       Speaker Cable (for HCL-1090
/HCL-1090B/HCL-1120 /HSC-106E
and HPA series speakers,
18AWG×2C, black with white stripe,
610 meter per roll, unit: meter)
CBLTypeB  USB Cable
Features
■ Used for TES-5600MAU/30 or TES-5690 series main unit
to connect with PC
■ For USB LINK, digital laser pointer and PPT click
function.
■ Length: 1.5 meter
■ Color: Black
Ordering Information
CBLTypeB              USB cable (for TES-5600MAU/30 and
TES-5690 series main unit to connect
with PC)
CBLTypeC  USB Cable
Features
■ Used for TES-5600MRN series main unit to connect with
PC
■ For USB LINK, digital laser pointer and PPT click
function.
■ Length: 1.5 meter
■ Color: Black
Ordering Information
CBLTypeC              USB cable (for TES-5600MAU/50 or
TES-5600MRN main unit to connect
with PC)
18
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
CBLMicroUSB  USB Cable
Features
■ Type-A-Male to micro USB cable
■ Connect the type-A connector into PC and the micro USB
into TES-5600BX series Control Box to control PPT slides
■ Length: 1m
Ordering Information
CBLMicroUSB           USB Cable (Type-A-Male to micro USB
cable, connect the type-A connector
into PC and the micro USB into
TES-5600BX series Control Box to
control PPT slides)
CBL35
Two-Core Shielded Audio Cable
Features
■ Two-Core Shielded Audio Cable with two 3.5mm stereo
plugs
■ Length：
CBL35-05:5 m
CBL35-15:15 m
Ordering Information
CBL35-05         5 m Two-Core Shielded Audio Cable (with two
3.5mm stereo plugs)
CBL35-15         15 m Two-Core Shielded Audio Cable (with
two 3.5mm stereo plugs)
CBL35toDB9-01
Serial Control Cable
Features
■ Support RS232C standard, one DB9 fimal+ one 3.5mm
plug)
■ For TES-5600CSMN/ TES-5600CSML Wired Desktop
Microphone or TES-5600CSL charging station
■ Length: 1.5 m
Ordering Information
CBL35toDB9-01    Serial Control Cable (for TES-5600CSML/
TES-5600CSMN Wired Desktop
Microphone or TES-5600CSL Charging
Station, 1.5 m, support RS232C standard,
one DB9 fimal+ one 3.5mm plug)
19
V1.2|20240422
                                                                       Education Product Accessories
MIC-CAP  Microphone Foam Cap
Features
■ Sanitory disposable cover
■ For TES-5600MIC/ TES-5600CSM/ TES-5600CSMN/
TES-5600CSML Wired Desktop Microphone
■ 300 pcs/pack
■ Color: Black
Ordering Information
MIC-CAP           Microphone Foam Cap (sanitory disposable
cover, black, 300pcs per package, unit:
package)
MIC-CAPN_B  Windshield_B
Features
■ For TES-5604N_W Digital Wireless Microphone
■ 50 pcs/pack
■ Color: Black
Ordering Information
MIC-CAPN_B          Windshield_B (for TES-5604N
microphone, black, 50pcs per
package, unit: package)
Copyright © 2015-2024 TAIDEN Industrial Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
20
V1.2|20240422